

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000068
Date 12 April 2016

Out of Hours Services for Children with Life-Shortening Conditions

Request:

Do you commission any of the following services for children with life-shortening conditions between the ages of 0 and 25? If yes, do these services provide care out of hours and at weekends?

- Children's hospice services (yes/no)?
No - we do not commission either of those services they are commissioned by the Clinical Commissioning Group.
- Emotional and psychological support - including bereavement care (yes/no)?
No - we do not commission either of those services they are commissioned by the Clinical Commissioning Group.
- Equipment - including wheelchairs (yes/no)? - *Yes*